

Quarterly Period Covered: **1 October to 31 December 2018**

Details	Number	Value (€)	Percentage (%) of total number of payments made
Total payments made in Quarter	2,211	17,429,054	100%
Payments made within 15 days	1,861	14,073,070	84.17%
Payments made within 16 days to 30 days	307	3,218,477	13.89%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were <u>subject</u> to LPI and compensation costs	23	98,923	1.04%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were <u>not subject</u> to LPI and compensation costs	20	38,584	0.90%
Amount of late payment interest (LPI) paid in Quarter	N/A	752	N/A
Amount of compensation costs paid in Quarter	N/A	1,160	N/A